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2023-2025 VAHCDO Board of Directors
	Position
	Name
	Address

	President
	Nancy Tarkenton
Chesapeake RHA
	1468 S. Military Highway
Chesapeake, VA 23320
757-233-6411
nancy_tarkenton@crhava.org 

	Senior Vice President
	 Keith Viers
Cumberland Plateau Regional Housing authority
	35 Fox Meadow Drive 
P.O. Box 1328 Lebanon, Virginia 24266
276-889-4910
kviers@bvu.net


	Secretary
	Tyrone Franklin
Williamsburg RHA
	401 Lafayette Street
Williamsburg, VA 23185
(o) 757-220-3477
TFranklin@williamsburgva.gov


	Treasurer
	 Lance Allen
Staunton RHA
	900 Elizabeth Miller Gardens
Staunton, VA 24401
Phone: (540)886-3413  
lallen@stauntonrha.org

	Vice President for Public Affairs and Membership
	Donna Mills
At large
	dmills0918@gmail.com 
​

	Vice President for Community Development
	Mary Mayrose
Lynchburg RHA
	1948 Thomson Drive
Lynchburg, VA 24501
434-485-7220 direct line
mmayrose@lynchburghousing.org 
 

	Vice President for Housing
 
	 Luke Tate
Virginia Housing

	2709 Woodrow Avenue, Richmond, VA 23222
 (804) 339-9935 
Luke.tate@virginiahousing.com 

	Vice President for Professional Development
	TBD

	

	Vice President for Program Services
	 
Alisa Winston
Portsmouth RHA
	3116 South Street
Portsmouth, VA 23707
Phone: (757)391-2903
awinston@prha.org

	Past President 

	 Michael Wong
Harrisonburg RHA
	286 Kelley St.
Harrisonburg, VA 22802
Phone: (540)434-7386
wongway@harrisonburgrha.com


	Vice-President for Legislative Affairs

	Ed Ware

	Norfolk, VA 23510
edward.ware@cox.net 

	Vice-President at Large

	John Bohm

	Richmond VA
jfbohm2@gmail.com 

	Director of Training
	Carl Williamson
	cwilliamson@nnrha.org 

	Director of Communications
	Angela Fountain
	angela.fountain@rrha.com 

	Scholarship Chair
	Wanda Daniel
	Wanda.daniel@rrha.com 
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